
2023 Tuesday Evening Series 

Summary

Place Skipper sail #

Actual 

Races RC races

Race 

Credits

TOT 

Races Discards

% of 

Races

Total

Points

Possible 

Points Average

1 Paul Scalisi 26 12 0 0 12 2 100.00% 119 128 92.97%

2 Frank Scalisi 1821 12 0 0 12 2 100.00% 112 128 87.50%

3 Dan Busch 1848 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 109 131 83.21%

4 Dan Vought 1690 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 106 128 82.81%

5 Paul Lucyk 2166 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 103 131 78.63%

7 Dave Watts 2339 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 61 96 63.54%

8 Andy Zangle 5562 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 82 131 62.60%

9 Taugh Lynch 882 6 0 0 6 1 50.00% 50 80 62.50%

10 Bernard Friel 4471 3 3 0 6 0 50.00% 29 48 60.42%

11 Marc Gordon 2132 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 55 95 57.89%

12 Delan Boyce 30 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 69 131 52.67%

13 Taylor Niles 1397 6 0 0 6 1 50.00% 36 83 43.37%

14 Dot Lucyk 657 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 53 128 41.41%

15 Pierce Niles 2074 9 0 0 9 1 75.00% 32 98 32.65%

16 Brian Dellett 1178 6 0 0 6 1 50.00% 26 85 30.59%

17 Eileen Nociolo 3836 5 3 0 8 0 66.67% 22 80 27.50%

18 Marc Taranto 562 6 6 0 12 1 100.00% 15 78 19.23%

19 Diane Mess 3836 4 3 0 7 0 58.33% 8 66 12.12%

NQ George Harrington 15367 3 0 0 3 0 25.00% 43 53 81.13%*

NQ Dale Barney 1638 3 0 0 3 0 25.00% 23 53 43.40%*

NQ John Hanson 790 2 3 0 5 0 41.67% 2 36 5.56%*

NQ Frank Mergenthaler 2806 3 0 0 3 0 25.00% 21 48 43.75%*

NQ Topher Lucyk 179994x 3 0 0 3 0 25.00% 21 48 43.75%*

NQ Charlotte 179994 3 0 0 3 0 25.00% 4 48 8.33%*
Total Races 12 Races to qualify 6

5/2 Daily Results
MC Scow

5/2 Race 1 2 3 Daily Race Committee

Skipper Sail 1 2 3 Average Les Hathaway

Frank Scalisi 1821 4 1 1 2.00 Russ Goldman

Paul Scalisi 26 1 2 3 2.00 Marc Taranto

Marc Gordon 2132 2 3 4 3.00 Diane Mess

Dave Watts 2339 3 4 2 3.00 Eileen Nociolo
Pierce Niles 2074 5 5 5 5.00
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2023 Tuesday Evening Series 

5/9 Daily Results Race 1

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place Race Committee

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:11:47 0:13:25 1 Les Hathaway

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:11:53 0:13:32 2 Russ Goldman

Bernard Friel 4471 flying scot 89.6 0:12:21 0:13:47 3 Kate Kennedy

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:12:41 0:14:27 4 Isaac Maryasis

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:12:43 0:14:29 5

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:13:34 0:15:08 6

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:13:58 0:15:54 7

Topher Lucyk 179994x Laser 91.1 0:15:26 0:16:56 8

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:17:59 0:17:28 9

Dot Lucyk 657 WoodPussy 103 0:18:21 0:17:49 10

Brian Dellett 1178 MC 87.8 0:15:46 0:17:57 11

Pierce Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:15:55 0:18:08 12

Marc Taranto 562 WoodPussy 103 0:19:15 0:18:41 13

Frank Mergenthaler 2806 MC 87.8 0:16:49 0:19:09 14

Charlotte 179994 Laser 91.1 0:19:02 0:20:54 15

Eileen Nociolo 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:19:32 0:21:48 16

Diane Mess 3836 - - - -

5/9 Daily Results Race 2

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:13:15 0:15:05 1

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:13:41 0:15:35 2

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:13:51 0:15:46 3

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:14:36 0:16:38 4

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:15:11 0:16:57 5

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:14:56 0:17:01 6

Frank Mergenthaler 2806 MC 87.8 0:15:03 0:17:08 7

Bernard Friel 4471 flying scot 89.6 0:15:27 0:17:15 8

Topher Lucyk 179994x Laser 91.1 0:15:44 0:17:16 9

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:18:59 0:18:26 10

Dot Lucyk 657 WoodPussy 103 0:19:06 0:18:33 11

Marc Taranto 562 WoodPussy 103 0:19:49 0:19:14 12

Pierce Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:16:54 0:19:15 13

Diane Mess 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:18:43 0:20:53 14

Brian Dellett 1178 MC 87.8 0:18:35 0:21:10 15

Charlotte 179994 Laser 91.1 0:19:34 0:21:29 16

Eileen Nociolo 3836 - - - -
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2023 Tuesday Evening Series 

5/9 Daily Results Race 3

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:19:12 0:21:52 1

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:19:28 0:22:10 2

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:20:15 0:22:36 3

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:20:09 0:22:57 4

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:23:52 0:23:10 5

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:20:43 0:23:36 6

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:20:47 0:23:40 7

Pierce Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:20:56 0:23:51 8

Frank Mergenthaler 2806 MC 87.8 0:21:01 0:23:56 9

Brian Dellett 1178 MC 87.8 0:21:10 0:24:06 10

Bernard Friel 4471 flying scot 89.6 0:21:38 0:24:09 11

Dot Lucyk 657 WoodPussy 103 0:25:42 0:24:57 12

Topher Lucyk 179994x Laser 91.1 0:23:30 0:25:48 13

Eileen Nociolo 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:24:24 0:27:14 14

Marc Taranto 562 WoodPussy 103 0:29:24 0:28:33 15

Charlotte 179994 Laser 91.1 0:32:00 0:35:08 16

Diane Mess 3836 - - - -

5/23 Daily Results Race 1

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place Race Committee

Dave Watts 2339 MC 87.8 0:11:25 0:13:00 1 Russ Goldman

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:11:32 0:13:08 2 Seena Goldman

George Harrington 15367 Lightning 87 0:11:31 0:13:14 3 Marc Taranto

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:14:08 0:13:43 4

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:12:07 0:13:48 5

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:12:14 0:13:56 6

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:12:34 0:14:02 7

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:12:29 0:14:13 8

Eileen Nociolo 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:12:47 0:14:16 9

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:12:33 0:14:18 10

Taugh Lynch 882 WoodPussy 103 0:14:50 0:14:24 11

Taylor Niles 1397 MC 87.8 0:12:40 0:14:26 12

Pierce Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:12:53 0:14:40 13

Marc Gordon 2132 MC 87.8 0:12:54 0:14:42 14

Brian Dellett 1518 MC 87.8 0:13:07 0:14:56 15

Dale Barney 1638 MC 87.8 0:13:24 0:15:16 16

Dot Lucyk 657 WoodPussy 103 0:16:55 0:16:25 17

John Hanson 790 WoodPussy 103 0:17:53 0:17:22 18

Diane Mess 3836 - - - -
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2023 Tuesday Evening Series 

5/23 Daily Results Race 2

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place

George Harrington 15367 Lightning 87 0:10:48 0:12:25 1

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:10:56 0:12:27 2

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:11:18 0:12:52 3

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:11:30 0:13:06 4

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:11:32 0:13:08 5

Dave Watts 2339 MC 87.8 0:11:51 0:13:30 6

Marc Gordon 2132 MC 87.8 0:12:17 0:13:59 7

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:12:23 0:14:06 8

Taylor Niles 1397 MC 87.8 0:12:36 0:14:21 9

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:15:29 0:15:02 10

Dale Barney 1638 MC 87.8 0:13:37 0:15:31 11

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:14:00 0:15:38 12

Brian Dellett 1518 MC 87.8 0:13:54 0:15:50 13

Pierce Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:14:12 0:16:10 14

Dot Lucyk 657 WoodPussy 103 0:17:27 0:16:57 15

Taugh Lynch 882 WoodPussy 103 0:17:57 0:17:26 16

Diane Mess 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:16:02 0:17:54 17

John Hanson 790 WoodPussy 103 0:18:44 0:18:11 18

Eileen Nociolo 3836 - - - -

5/23 Daily Results Race 3

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:11:14 0:12:48 1

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:11:33 0:13:09 2

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:11:50 0:13:29 3

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:12:16 0:13:58 4

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:12:50 0:14:37 5

Dale Barney 1638 MC 87.8 0:12:57 0:14:45 6

Marc Gordon 2132 MC 87.8 0:12:58 0:14:46 7

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:13:30 0:15:04 8

George Harrington 15367 Lightning 87 0:13:10 0:15:08 9

Taugh Lynch 882 WoodPussy 103 0:15:51 0:15:23 10

Taylor Niles 1397 MC 87.8 0:13:45 0:15:40 11

Dot Lucyk 657 WoodPussy 103 0:16:10 0:15:42 12

Pierce Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:14:02 0:15:59 13

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:16:30 0:16:01 14

Brian Dellett 1518 MC 87.8 0:14:33 0:16:34 15

Diane Mess 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:15:21 0:17:08 16

John Hanson 790 - - - -

Eileen Nociolo 3836 - - - -

Dave Watts 2339 MC 87.8 0:59:00 1:07:12 OCS
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2023 Tuesday Evening Series 

5/30 Daily Results Race 1

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place Race Committee

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:13:25 0:15:17 1 Russ Goldman

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:13:39 0:15:33 2 Bill Henry

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:13:42 0:15:36 3 Bernard Friel

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:14:09 0:16:07 4 Ron Kudile

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:14:53 0:16:37 5 John Hanson

Taugh Lynch 790 WoodPussy 103 0:17:16 0:16:46 6 Andre Friel

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:15:00 0:17:05 7

Dot Lucyk 22 WoodPussy 103 0:18:05 0:17:33 8

Bill Jaeger 15471 Lightning 87 0:15:30 0:17:49 9

Marc Gordon 2132 MC 87.8 0:15:39 0:17:49 10

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:18:23 0:17:51 11

Dave Watts 2339 MC 87.8 0:16:46 0:19:06 12

Taylor Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:17:03 0:19:25 13

Eileen Nociolo 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:17:30 0:19:32 14

Marc Taranto 562 WoodPussy 103 0:21:35 0:20:57 15

Diane Mess 3836 - - - -

5/30 Daily Results Race 2

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:13:05 0:14:54 1

Taugh Lynch 790 WoodPussy 103 0:15:22 0:14:55 2

Marc Gordon 2132 MC 87.8 0:13:24 0:15:16 3

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:13:29 0:15:21 4

Dave Watts 2339 MC 87.8 0:13:42 0:15:36 5

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:13:55 0:15:51 6

Dot Lucyk 22 WoodPussy 103 0:16:44 0:16:15 7

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:14:24 0:16:24 8

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:14:45 0:16:48 9

Eileen Nociolo 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:15:04 0:16:49 10

Taylor Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:14:48 0:16:51 11

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:15:19 0:17:06 12

Bill Jaeger 15471 Lightning 87 0:15:16 0:17:33 13

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:18:09 0:17:37 14

Marc Taranto 562 WoodPussy 103 0:19:25 0:18:51 15

Diane Mess 3836 - - - -
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2023 Tuesday Evening Series 

5/30 Daily Results Race 3

Skipper Sail # Class DPN ET CT Place

Paul Scalisi 1744 MC 87.8 0:16:27 0:18:44 1

Frank Scalisi 1821 MC 87.8 0:16:40 0:18:59 2

Dan Vought 1690 MC 87.8 0:16:45 0:19:05 3

Dan Busch 1848 MC 87.8 0:16:51 0:19:11 4

Paul Lucyk 2166 MC 87.8 0:17:08 0:19:31 5

Taugh Lynch 790 WoodPussy 103 0:20:24 0:19:48 6

Delan Boyce 30 WoodPussy 103 0:22:08 0:21:29 7

Dot Lucyk 22 WoodPussy 103 0:22:29 0:21:50 8

Taylor Niles 2074 MC 87.8 0:19:13 0:21:53 9

Dave Watts 2339 MC 87.8 0:19:47 0:22:32 10

Andy Zangle 5562 flying scot 89.6 0:20:26 0:22:48 11

Marc Gordon 2132 MC 87.8 0:20:12 0:23:00 12

Marc Taranto 562 WoodPussy 103 0:23:42 0:23:01 13

Bill Jaeger 15471 Lightning 87 0:20:52 0:23:59 14

Diane Mess 3836 flying scot 89.6 0:21:47 0:24:19 15

Eileen Nociolo 3836 - - - -
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